
GENERAL LAWS

MINNESOTA
PASSED AND APPROVED DURING THE THIRTY-

FOURTH SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE
COMMENCING JANUARY THIRD, 1905.

CHAPTER T.
F. No. 1.An act to appropriate money for the expenses of the

session of the Slate Legislature for the year nineteen hun-
dred fire (1905).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :
SECTION T. That the sum of one hundred and fifty

thousand ($150,000) dollars he and the same is hereby
appropriated out of moneys in the state treasury not
otherwise appropriated, for the purpose of paying the
expenses of the session of the state legislature for the i>>BiRtn i iv<>
year nineteen hundred and five (1905).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved Jan. 5,' 1905.
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CHAPTER 2.

An act to provide for the printing and binding of ad-
ditional copies of the Revised Lati'S, prepared by the re-
vision commission and to appropriate money therefor.

Be it enacted by tire Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :
SECTION i. The commission to revise, codify and

annotate the public statutes of this state, appointed by
virtue of chapter 241 of the General Laws of 1901", is
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hereby directed to have printed and bound, in manila
copies. COVers, one thousand (1,000) extra copies of the statutes

revised and codified by it, without the index, immediate-
ly, and to deliver the same to the secretary of state, to be
distributed, as directed by the justices of the supreme
court, in the manner already provided in section one (i)
of said chapter 241, of the General Laws of 1901,

SEC. 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any
money in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the
sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000), or so much there-
of as may be necessary to carry out the direction con-
tained in said section one ( i ) , for the printing'of said
additional copies.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
any after its passage.

Approved Jan. 19, 1905.

annexation
of territory.

CHAPTER 3.
H. P. NO. 11. ^j, acf legalising the acts of cities and villages in the

annexation of additional territory or enlarging their boun-
daries when framing and adopting their charters, pur-
suant to section 36, article 4, of the Constitution, and
chapter 351 of the Lccivs of Minnesota for the year 1899.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:
SECTION i. That the annexation of any additional

territory or enlargement of boundaries by any city or
village in this state heretofore made, between Jan. ist,
1903, and April I5th, 1903, in framing and adopting its
charter, under and pursuant to the provisions of section
36, article 4, of the Constitution of the State of Minne-
sota, and chapter 351 of the Laws of Minnesota for the
year 1899, '^ an<^ tne sarne are hereby in all things
legalized and confirmed;

Provided, that the provisions of this act shall not ex-
tend or apply to any action or proceeding now pending.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 3, 1905.


